

Court No. - 18

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 137 of 1977

Petitioner :- Ram Charan

Respondent :- D.D.C. And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Sarwar Khan, ,M. Sarwar Khan,Suresh Chandra Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent :- N.P. Misra,P.R. Maurya,Panchu Ram Maurya,R.S. Singh,S.C.,S.K. Singh

Hon'ble J.J. Munir,J.

This case is posted for hearing today. There is no time left.

This writ petition is of the year 1977 and is a very old matter.

Let it be listed on 8th August, 2019 in the top three cases for final hearing.

Order Date :- 1.8.2019

BKM/-