

Court No. - 30

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 137 of 1977

Petitioner :- Ram Charan

Respondent :- D.D.C. And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Sarwar Khan, ,M. Sarwar
Khan,Suresh Chandra Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent :- N.P. Misra,P.R. Maurya,Panchu
Ram Maurya,R.S. Singh,S.C.,S.K. Singh

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai,J.

There is illness slip of Mr. M. Sarwar Khan, learned counsel for the petitioner.

On the request of Sri P. R. Maurya, learned counsel for the respondent, list this matter for disposal on 10.08.2022.

Order Date :- 14.7.2022

PS