

Court No. - 5

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 137 of 1977

Petitioner :- Ram Charan

Respondent :- D.D.C. And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Sarwar Khan, ,M. Sarwar
Khan,Suresh Chandra Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent :- N.P. Misra,P.R. Maurya,Panchu
Ram Maurya,R.S. Singh,S.C.,S.K. Singh

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak,J.

**In Ref :- Civil Misc. Delay Condonation Application No.31
of 2022 and Substitution Application No.32 of 2022.**

Instant Delay Condonation Application along with Substitution Application has been filed to bring on record the heirs and legal representatives of respondent No.5.

Let notices be issued to the proposed respondent Nos.5/1 and 5/2 through R.P.A.D. fixing 7.4.2023.

Steps shall be taken within 10 working days.

In the meantime, parties shall exchange their respective affidavits.

Order Date :- 9.2.2023

Md Faisal