

**Court No. - 48**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 137 of 1977

**Petitioner :-** Ram Charan

**Respondent :-** D.D.C. And Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Sarwar Khan, ,M. Sarwar  
Khan,Suresh Chandra Tripathi

**Counsel for Respondent :-** N.P. Misra,P.R. Maurya,Panchu  
Ram Maurya,R.S. Singh,S.C.,S.K. Singh

**Hon'ble Saurabh Shyam Shamsbery,J.**

1. This is an old case of 1977. Sri Sarwar Khan and Sri Suresh Chandra Tripathi, learned counsel for petitioners are not present even in revised call. Sri P.R. Maurya, Advocate for some of contesting-respondents, is present.
2. Dismissed for want of prosecution.
3. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

**Order Date :-** 5.7.2023

AK